Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500550297

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·			
			lame	Execution Date		
Daisuke NAKAMU	RA			08/31/2007		
Yoshihiko OKABE				09/12/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:	Yamaha Mar	Yamaha Marine Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	1400 Nippas	1400 Nippashi-cho, Minami-ku				
City:	Hamamatsu-	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	432-8058	432-8058				
		12127				
Property Type			Number			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(703)63					
Correspondence wi Phone:			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:(703)637-1480Email:mrhodes@kbiplaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Keating & Bennett LLP						
Address Line 1: 8180 Greensboro Drive						
Address Line 2:	Suite 850 McLean, VIRGINIA 22102					
Address Line 4:	McLean	i, virg				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			90606.302/YM			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michelle Rhodes			
Total Attachments: 2 source=90606-302- source=90606-302-	PTO-20080528-a	-				
				PATENT		

Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Herewith

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented new and useful improvements in an **OUTBOARD MOTOR**, the specification of which was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/JP2006/313675, filed on July 10, 2006, naming the Assignors as inventors, and for which Assignors are about to commence the national stage of said International Application in the United States ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, YAMAHA MARINE KABUSHIKI KAISHA, doing business as Yamaha Marine Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, with its principal office at 1400 Nippashi-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsushi, Shizuoka-ken 432-8528, JAPAN, referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Daisuke Nakamura

Date: August

Residence: Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN

Citizen: Japan

witness: Noriko Suzuki
Date: August, 31. 2007

Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Herewith

PATENT Client Code: FS.20304US1NP Page 2

Jostikike Okabe Yoshihiko Okabe Date: September 12, 2007

Residence: Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN

Japan Citizen:

witness: Noriko Suzuki Date: September 12,2007

> PATENT REEL: 021007 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 05/28/2008